

TRADEMARKS ONLY

NORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS rd the attached original document or copy thereof

		OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
101021088 rd the attached original document or copy thereof		
5).h CAM	1. Name of conveying party(ies): TAI HUEI CYCLE INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. No. 14, Kung 1 Rd. (Yu-Shih Industrial Area) Ta-Chia, Taichung, Taiwan, P.S.C. [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation of	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: BALLISTIC INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. Joternal Address: Street Address: 4F-4, No. 137, Sec. 1, Hwa Mei W. St. City: Taichung Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation (Country) Taiwan, R.O.C. [X] As the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, the the assignee has designated a domestic representative. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	Execution Date: March 11, 1999	Other:
<u>.</u>	 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 74/364,970 Filed: March 5, 1993 	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK 419 Seventh Street, N.W.	7. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the above fees. (Check # 21984)
	Suite 300 Washington, D. C. 20004	If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to 02-4035
	Do Not Use This Space	
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger L. Browdy (Reg. No. 25,618) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
04/26/1999	DNGUYEN 00000161 74364970	
01 FC:481	40.00 OP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAI HUEI CYCLE INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C., with its principal place of business at No. 14, Kung 1 Rd., (Yu-Shih Industrial Area), Ta-Chia, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and used in its business the trademark BALLISTIC and Design for which it has filed an application for registration, Serial No. 74/364,970, dated 5 March 1993, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BALLISTIC INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD., a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a principal place of business at 4F-4, No. 137, Sec. 1, Hwa Mei W. St., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark, its goodwill and the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used, and that part of the business of assignor associated with said mark, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this

11 day of _______ March ______, 1999.

y Huang wen pmy

Name: Wen-Ping HUANG

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 04/14/1999